
dep

west Virginia department of environmentoi protection

Ofllce of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deo.wv.gov

Monday, December 6, 2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY, SUITE 600

LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

Re: Permit approval for HOGE S CRN WZ 2H
47-103-03468-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number

Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

HO

STATE OF WV PUBLIC LD

47-103-03468-00-00

New Drill

12/6/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/10/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Vnsiiiia Code § 22-«A-8(d) aUows the Office of Oil sad Oas to place spedfic ^ ^js
pa^ Pemdtcom^iis^diesameef&ctaslaw. Fdhn«tn«di«.».nthe««rifi.>t.^

CONDmONS

'■ ^l»°i»«««'»««i^«°y«»q«^P«niit«>vei»gBftom the Unitsd States Anw Com,^A^.Throqf^lfaispenmt, yew are hcfdy being advised to consult with USACEmpMfngifiiTjTrTf^
2. ff^opWBto«»oiiiitereaniinaiiticq>aledvoid,oranaiiticqMtedvoidalanuiianticipatedctep^

si^iiGtifythemq>eetorwitiim241io^ ModfficationstolliccasiiigMtwrammiwbei^^with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12X requires drilling to a mmmitim d^)lh ^OiBply
bottomoftiie^aiid iii8lalliiigamiiuiniimcftweiity(20)«^ Under no cireumatancedtoald
to (^eialw di^ more than one handled (100) feet bdow the bottcm of the void or install less than twentyfeet ofcasmgbriowdw bottom of die void. wenty

3. When contacting fills, each lift b^fine companion shall na be mweflian 12 inches in height, and to
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as detennined by to Standard Proctor Deaaitv test
ofihe actual soils used in specific enginoMed fin, ASTM1X98, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
CtotactiooChaame'isticsofSoi'UalngSlarrdardEffirrt.toaclueroPS^cormureticnofrtu.o-^
deo^.E^ lift be tested for conqiaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per aoeoffilL AH test
results riialJ be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall mstall sign^ per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their aporoved
watw managmnoit plan widun 24 hours of watw manai^meat plan activation.

5. OU and gas water supply wcUs will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells wUI be
constructed and plugged in accmdance with the standards of die Bureau for Public Healtfa set forth in its
Ugffilativc rule eilided Water Well Regulations. 64 C.SJL 19. Operator is to contw^ die Bureau of Public
Healdiregarding permit requiiwnents. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfiertiw well to the smfece
owner agreement of ll» parties. AUdrinldng water wells within fifteen hundred feet ofthc water supply

upon reqitost of die drinking well owner prior to operating die wato-

6. Pm^ttodiciequh^^ pertainingto the sampling of domestic water siqiply wells/mrings the opeiatm
sW no Iat0 tiian du^ (30) days after lece^ of anafytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
ofmeusms who m^ have requested sttdienafyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiatkm ofdie c<»q>letion process die operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.
8.

"^«y^l<»raoroteaccklerrtcausingtessofllfcorBeriouspenwiiaIinjiiiyocciiremoraboutawen»
well wwk on a wdl. the wen qwmor »its conliactor diaD give notice, slating d» paiticulafs of the
explosion OT acciden!, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chiet within 24 horns of said accidenL

10. P^mgfecc^andcan»ti^proce^ in dm event ceroeirt does nmretum to die surface, the oa and Ras

12/10/2021



API Number:

PERMTT CONDITIONS

11. Jie<^»eiaor Shall jmjvide to the Office ofOa and Gas the dates ofeachoflbefolkwragwilhm 30 dro of
their occ^iJatob: conqjtetma of coustraction ofthe well pad. coaniiencmMnt of drilling, ei>«a«fjAp
omqiletionofaiQroflierpenniltodwdlwoik. and completion of the well Such notice shsH be ijrovidedbv
BaidingananalltoDEFOOGNotify@wv.gov.

12/10/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47.m.oiiMll
OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeSGRNWZ2H
Well Pad Name: HogeSGRNWZ

STATF. OF WEST VIRGINIA

n^P.PTMPNT OF ENVlRONMEMALPRQIEglQ^^
WRT.!. WORK PF.RMIT APPl ICATION

Center PointGreenWetzel

District Quadrangle1) Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC

2) Operator's Well Number: HogeSGRNV^^ Well Pad Name: HogeSGRN^

494522341

Operator ID County

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: s.a.s o. wv Public Land Corp_ Public Road Access: CountyRt^
4) Elevation, current ground; 1380
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil

Other

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 13^9
Underground Storage

(b)IfGas Shallow X
Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7498
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: .^1-736
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 11*352
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths. 50^

I  \T7 rv BasGd on drIIIInQ history of nearby wells
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths.
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1QQ^'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 119^'
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Not that we are aware -
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams ^directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes o — NOV Oa 2Q2i

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

LEnvK

NOV 0 3 m\

yvv Department of
Environmenfai

Page 1 of 3

12/10/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-

OPERATOR WELL NO. HogoSGRNWZ2H

Well Pad Name: hqaq s grn wz

wicfftruhk

18) CASING AND TUDING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

M

New

or

Used

Grade
Weiuht oer ft.

(Ib/tt)

FOOTAGE: For

Diiilinu (ft)

INTERVALS:

L.eft in Well

im

CEMENT:

Fill-un

fCu. Ft.l/CTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 98# 120' 120' SX/CTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.5# 650' 650' SX/CTS

Coal

IiUcrmodialc 9 5/8" New J-55 40# 3500' 3500' SX/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110 20# 21,736' 21,736'

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

Oil!

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticinated

Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20" 26" 0.438" 2110 50 Class A 1.2/50% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 171/2" 0.38" 2730 800 Class A 1.2/30% Excess

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395" 3950 1500 Class A 1.378/30% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4" 0.361" 12,640 5000 Class A 1.04/10% Excess

Tubing

l.iners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 06 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Page 2 of 3

12/10/2021



API NO. 47- 103WW-6B OPERATOR WELL NO. HofleSGRNWZ2H
(10/14) ^g|| pgjj |y|3nfie: HogeSGRNWZ

19^ Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:
Z TTT. . . XI .xi.AMi>am on" r^nnHiirtnrThe well will be spud using a conductor rig. It will drill raSle'Sdril'ling^hJ TO w?be moved in'to tehThe

run/cement casing as par the attached program.

ZUj l^CSCilUP iiawtmuis/ y ■

Multi-stage siickwater fracturing with frac sand. Wireline conveyed pump down fr̂ c PluQ Pirating to
isolate frac stages. Maximum pressure will be 10,000 psig. and maximum rate will be 95 p .

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 50.7
22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: NA
Surface: Centralizer every 3 joints or 120'
Intermediate: Centraiizerevery Sjointsor 120'
Production: Run 1 spiral centralizer every 120' from TD to the top of the curve

Run 1 spiral centralizer every 200' from the top of the curve to surface

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor: Glass A cement (see attachment for description)
Surface: Class A cement (see attachment for description) , -
Intermediate: Class A cement (see attachment for description) .. . • +! \ Mm/a o
ProducHon: 50/50 Poz/Class A lead, Class A cement tall (see attachment for description) ,,n,, ?'(

l'>'UV i 0 ZuZl

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

e yvvoepartmentof
Enyircnmentei^Protecti^^

The wellbore will be properly circulated at TD of each hole section until as much residual
have been removed from the wellbore as possible, residual gas has been circulated out and the mud
and wellbore are both in good, stable condition. Mud properties will be adjusted, if needed, to ensure
clean hole. Hole cleaning times will vary by hole section and from well to well.

♦Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page 3 of 3

12/10/2021



Cement Additives for WW-6B

Conductor:

•  Class A Cement

•  2% Calcium Chloride

•  0.25 PPS Flake LCM

Surface (Taii):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Intermediate (Tail):

•  HALCEM (TM) System

Production (Taii):

•  NeoCem (TM) System

Si*®

.  yWDepartrrtentdf f
coviconnjen^ Protection

12/10/2021



m
TRIBUNE

RESOURCES

Hoge S GRN WZ 2H
Cojniv. 5ta:e:

Wetzel, West Virginia

Coordtndtes:

NAD 27

Grant

SHL Lat/Long: 39.479730912 N. 80.696388374 W

BHL l.ll/LofiR. 39.44559355 N. 80.67546528 W

RiR. H&P Rig 608

fiKB / Elevation:

1,40471,379'

largci line'

Marcellus

AFE OC/CWC:

504'

Properly li:

17-1/2"
PDC

Water Based Mud

80 to 650-ft

8.3 - 8.4 ppg

20-30 vis

Water Based Mud

650 to 3,500-ft

8.3-8.4 ppg

25-35 vis

12-1/4"
PDC

Water Based Mud

3,500 to 6,800-ft

8.4-8.9 ppg

25-35 vis

Synthetic Oil Based Mud

KOPtoTD

12.5 -12.7 ppg

55 - 75 vis

6cc API

Note: increase MW

through curve and

lateral as dictated by

hole conditions

Casing Design

Interval Hole slzi Site Weight Grade Conn. Collapsi Burst Depth Cost

(in) (in) «/ft (PSI) (PSI) (ft) S/ft

Conductor 26" 20" . . . . 120 -

Surface 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 54.S J-SS BTC 1,130 2,730 650 36

Intermediate 12-1/4" 9-5/8" 40 J-55 LTC 2,570 3,950 3.500 22

Production 8-3/4" 5-1/2" 20 P-110 T80 11,080 12,640 21.736 22

Cement Design

interval .Slurry Weight Ft' Yelid Excess Cement Too

Conducor
Tall 15.6 ppg 225 1,20 cuft/sic 50% Surface

Surface
Tall 1S.6 ppg 633 1.20 cuft/sic 30% Surface

Intermediate
Lead

Tall 15 ppg 1,405 1.378 cuft/sIc 30% Surface

Production
lead

Tall 15.2 ppg 5,605 1.04 cuft/sk 10% 1,750

Proposed KOP at 6,778-ft MD
VS at KOP is -647-ft (nudge)
Build 8Vl00-ft to 89.5° inc., 150° azi.
BOB at 8,058-ft MD

(see directional plan for specific details)

received
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 0 3 2021

yw Department Of
Environmental Protection

Geological Information

Formation TVD Sub Sea

Freshwater 504' 900'

Saltwater 1,002' 402'

Pittsburgh Coal 1,194' 210'

Big Injun 2,479' -1,075'

Big Injun Base 2,679' -1,275'

Berea 3,051' -1,647'

Gordon 3,257' -1,853'

Gordon Base 3,323' -1,919'

Middlesex 7,076' -5,672'

Geneseo 7,214' -5,810'

Tulty 7,250" •5,846'

Hamilton 7,273' -5,869'

Marcellus 7,344' -5,940'

Purceil 7,359' -5,955'

Lower Marcellus 7,364' -5,960'

Onondaga 7,394' -5,990'

EOC at 8,058-ft MD / 7,379-ft TVD
89.5° inc., 150° azi., 45-ft VS

(see directional plan for specific
details)

TD at 21.736-ft MD / 7,498-ft TVD
89.5' inc., 150° azi., 13,722-ft VS

8-1/2"

PDC

12/10/2021



A0(^

HOGE S GRN WZ 2H

EXISTING GAS WELLS

SEPTEMBER 24, 2021
103-01938

103-01681 103-01658 /

103-02656
103-03146

103-00913103-01671

103-01939

095-01532,/

095-01539

095-01536

^095-05040 I

/095-01538-s. ̂

/  • V ■'¥« / \ \
t  I 095-01501 ^3^, / \ -Itlj- \1 ^ 1 ^ \/. / \ V

^  \ I \ -l!!- °®5"°^508\ /'^v ^ I I \ \ ^ 1^  \ / N "X 1 \_ \ J^095-00588

095-O2333

095-01502

.XBECEitfEtil':,,,
Office Of Oil aVi'd C^

095-01419 /
095-00587

V095-00548\
40^ ^ ~

^t^yirpnmental

01413

095-01504
N

095-O1416

N
\

095-01889v

095-01604
095-01629

I  \ ^I J \
BOTTOM ' / ^

SCALE: 1"= 1,500'
1,500' 3,000' 4,500'

12/10/2021



NO DWELLINGS FOUND WITHIN 650' /
OFTHECENTEROFTHEWELLPAD /

NO WATER WELLS FOUND WITHIN 2S0' /
OF THE CENTER OF WELL PAD /

STATE OF WV PUBLIC ID

COW. DEPT. Of COMM.

IBR. & ENvm. DNR

TAX MAP a PARCEL — ̂

5-26-7

LEASE NUMBER

ID MARC00750-000
100 ACRES

I03-£

»  fOUNDIN

N  HELD
N

COASTAL FOREST
RESOURCES CO

TAX MAP a PARCEL '
5<26-ia ,

LEASE NUMBER

(4)MARC0inL-OOl
j?,30TOTAL ACRES,

li
S

TRIBUNE

RESOURCES, LLC
Proposed

HOGE S CRN WZ 2H
Green District

Wetzel County, WV

TOP HOLE (UTM NAD 83)
N) 4370065.4

E) 525113,4

BOTTOM HOLE (UTM NAD 83)

N) 4366286.0

E) 527940,2

WEST VIRGINIA DIViSION

OF NATURAL RESOURCES

TAX MAP a PARCEL
5-2S-17

LEASE NUMBER

(21 MARCIXI744-000
lea.SO TOTAL ACRES

9iS^9A

095-00593

9 ̂ / r-
^  /

095-01916 y I5-B-J4

493. V

S.26.65-2S-11

Cia2'016S3

103-0U46
103-02656^ ^

103-0!671 -26-U

S.25.18

9
^  5-S-3
\
\

WILLIAM C THOMPSON .

TAX MAP a PARCEL \
s-ai >

LEASE NUMBER

(31 MARC02996-QOO, TR20
34.SOTOTALACRES ^

✓ vv
LOUEllA STACKPOIE

TAX MAP a PARCEL

S-B-S

LEASE NUMBER

(61 MARC00727-001 5-®-'
22.0OTOTAL ACRES

5-S.19

WEST VIRGINIA DEPT.O

NATURAL RESOURCES

TAX MAP a PARCEL

S-S-S

LEASE NUMBER

(7) MARC00713-000
lO.CX) TOTAL ACRES

HELEN L. BRUNER

TAX MAP a PARCEL

S-8-34

LEASE NUMBER

19) MARC0076S-000
93 00 ACRES

S B-39

010)01939

5-a-35

_ 095-0164

S-3.36.1

5-13-8

5-13-4

5-13-14
VIOIET SWINGER i.a

V _ — 0(UFE|WMCllfFORD ✓
7"— aCARLTON(llFE)

TAX MAPaPARCEL 2

LEASE NUMBER

(12|MARC03S2(M>0a
10.44 ACRES >

I

5-13.6

5-13-3

BOTTOM

HOLE
5-13-30

REFERENCES TO

PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

/
095O1SH

5-8-23

WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

TAX MAP a PARCEL

5-8-22

LEASE NUMBER

(8) MAnC00717-001
103.13 ACRES

5-B-37

09S-01515

^  GORDON LIV a
7  CHERVISWARTZ095-01517 tax MAP a PARCEL *1»

5-a36

LEASE NUMBER "*
(10) MARC00738-001

171.50ACRES
5-8-38 /

095-01965

^  .VED -
Office of Oil anii Gas

NoV'tfrni'
WV Department of

^"CTVironmental Protection

REFERENCES
NTS

RE8AR
SET

REBAR

HOGE

TOPHOLE(NAD83)

N) 359114.5
E) 1630820.6

UT.) 39'28"47.2'
LONG.) 80'4r46.9"

DEC. LAT.) 39.479788
DEC. LONG.') 80.696370

TOP HOLE (NAD 27)
N) 359078,4
E) 1662261.5

LAT.) 39*28'46.9"
LONG.) 80*41 *47.6*

DEC. LAT.) 39.479706
DFC. lONG.') 80.696547

IP (NAD 831
N) 358456.9
E) 1629771.6

LAT.) 39*28'40.6*
LONG.) 8Cr42'00.2"

DEC. LAT.) 39.477944
DEC. LONG.) 80.700055

LP(NAO 27)
N) 3SB420.9
E) 1661212.5

LAT.) 39*28'40.5"
LONG.) 80*42'00.8*

DEC. LAT.) 39.477863
DEC. LONG.") 80.700232

BOnOM HOIE (NAD 83)
N) 346612.0
E) 1636608.1

LAT.) 39*26"44.4*
LONG.) 80*40'31.0"

DEC. LAT.) 39.445575
DEC. LONG.") 80.675288

BOnoM HOIE (NAD 27)
N) 346576.2
E) 1668049.2

LAT.) 39*26'44.1"
LONG.) 80*40*31.7"

DEC. LAT.) 39.445594
DEC. LONG.") 80.675466

I  ./
DANIEL CHRIST

TAX MAP a PARCEL
5-13-11 1

LEASE NUMBER

_  {1DMARC03520-000
— ' 8.19ACRES

I

RALPH DTHACKERa

MAURICEJCARLISLt

TAX MAP a PARCEL

5-13-12

LEASE NUMBER

|13)MARC03520-000
47^CRES

^0^

BOORD, BENCHEK and ASSOC., INC.
Engineering, Surveying, Construction,

and Mining Services
Southpointe, PA 15317 Phone; 724-746-1055

SEPTEMBER 24, 2021
SCALE 1"=1,800'

12/10/2021



WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 103

Operator's Well No. HonesoRwyvzaH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Tribune Resources, LLC

Watershed (HUC |0)_

OP Code 494522341

Quadrangle Center Point

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No_0.
Will a pit be used? Yes I [ No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Closed loop system. No pits will be used.

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes n_ No JZL If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

"  Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number see attached sh^ titled UlC welts and tsndfiUs
»  Reuse (at API Number next aniicipBted waB
*  Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain _

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes. See attached sheet titled Closed Lo<^ Typical Description

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. r«>ahwa>ormaijndaynttwucbaae<tat

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic based drilling mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium?^ See attached sheet tilled Drilling Additives

[^ill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit. landfill, removed offsite, etc. LandflU

-Iflefl inpitandplan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See attached sheet titled UlC Welb and LandflUs

Permittee ̂ all provide written notice to the Office ofOii and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1.2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and ail attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information. I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there
penal.,« for submiuing ftlse iMforn,a,ion, of fine or in,prisonn.en,. ^ ClffiorfPll af GdSWce Ges

—^ NOV 0 3 2021
Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Lawson

Company Official Title, Regulatory/ HSE Director WV Department ot WV Department of
-^-^^iroomemal-EiitfSeWWnmental Protection

ubscribe day of

Noiaiy Public

\VMy commission e.xplres

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Danielle D Scuthalt

Danielle Southall
79 Woodlyn Drive
VVeston.v/V 2M52

MyCommissionEx^rc^cQ'^^'V ̂ b

1

12/10/2021



Form WW-9

Tribune Resources, LLC

13.6
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

Ljnie 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount
500

Mulch
minimum of 2-3

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Operator's Well Nn. Hoge S CRN WZ 2H

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

See Attached

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

See Attached

lbs/acre

acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet

area in

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

3

.  received
rOffice of Oil and Gas

KOV .t) 3,2021

WV Department of

Oil & Gas inspector
Title:

Field Reviewed? JYes

Date: }C ' 2 U ' tA
(JT—JNo

12/10/2021



T.andfills and UlC Wells

Landfills

Wetzel County Landfill SWF-1021/WV0109185
Brooke Comity Landfill SWF-1013/WV0109029

UIC

K&n

Well#l

Well #2

Well #3

SWIW #8 API Number: 34-009-2-3821-00
SWIW #10 API Number: 34-009-2-3823-00
SWIW #11 API Number: 34-009-2-3824-00

Red Bird Development

Well #1: SWIW #18 API Number: 34-167-2-9731-00
Well #4: SWIW #24 API Number: 34-167-2-9767-00

Deep Rock

Heinrich#!: SWIW #21 API Number: 34-167-2-9445-00
Heinrich #2: SWIW #22 API Number: 34-167-2-9464-00
Vocational School #2: SWIW #20 API Number: 34-167-2-9543-00 ncnc
American Growers #1: SWIW #26 API Number: 34-167-2-9766-00 OfficeofdiSd Gas

NOV 0 3 2021

WV Department of
Enyirpnmental Protection

:  received.
Office of Oil and Gas

^. yw Depaitraeni of
,. ̂vlronmentai Pmtoction

12/10/2021



Closed Loop System: Typical Design

Consists of a series of open top tanks that separate liquids and solids. A typical closed loop system is
comprised of:

•  Open top tanks

•  Screened shale shakers

•  Drying shakers

•  Centrifuges

•  Hydro cyclones

Cutting are solidified on location and transferred off-site for disposal.

RECEIVED

Offiee'df'&iiancl
c  of ">1: 1 -;r ; dQpceof Oil and Gas

nI?/"IJlflMv 0 3 2021
WV DepaiiTiv'ni of

Environmenta! ?<T)ie')wHJepartment of., ̂ n\/lronmental Protection

12/10/2021



Drilling Additive Information - Her II Reporting

(Please provide Information for all chemicals & products for which an MSDS/SDS Is required under 29 CFR 1910.1200)

IWell Pad Name: Hoge Pad Date Products/Chemicals Arrived On-Slte:

Number of Days Products/Chemicals Will be CTBD

Product Container/Unit Size Container Units Max Dally Unit Quantity Average Unit Quantity

Max

Total Quantity

(Unit Size X Max

Unit Quantity)

Units Physical State (solid, liquid, other) Storage Location

Aquagel 50 lbs sack 60 30 3,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

Potassium Chloride 50 lbs sack 100 50 5,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

ADAPTA-L 5 gal can 20 12 100 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

Barlte - Bulk 2,000 lbs bulk 30 25 60,000 lbs solid Barite Tank

Calcium Chloride Powder 50 lbs sack 600 400 30,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

DRILTREAT 55 gal drum 12 8 660 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

LE SUPERMUL 55 gai drum 40 25 2,200 gai liquid Chem Storage Area

RHEMOD L 55 gai drum 4 3 220 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

Lime 50 lbs sack 280 200 14,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area

Base Oil 1 gal 36,000 24,000 36,000 gal liquid Chem Storage Area

SOBM 1 bbl 2,400 1,700 2,400 bbl liquid Pit Storage

s*
S;--

3

30
o-S
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-0
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® 30
Q m
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250 tos,/acre

MbcDe^ts

r  4% 1
Aisikedover 4% j

Buds foot trefolt 5%

Forage tall^cue 45% j
Forage perfneaf rye

Annual rye 11% !
Winter wtie^ 10% i

Stfm

Winter - 3 ton per acre

Summer - 2 \m per acre

^.received :
Office of Oil and Gas

lao:

WV Department df
^ Environmental Protectldrt

12/10/2021



Hoge N GRN WZ 2H,
4H,6H,7H,8H,9H & lOH

Site Safety Plan

TRIBUNE
-RESOURCES-

n-p-i-t.-rrn

RECEIV^Dp.^
Omce of Oil and

'NOV^O%^2tJ2l
WV Department of

Environmental Protectipn

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC. SITE SAFETY PLAN

12/10/2021
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SURFACE HOLE DEC. LONG; 80.696388
SURVEYED LONG: 80* 41' 47,0"

Latitude; 39° 30' 00" (NAD27)
STATE OFWVUBIIC LO

COUP, om.of comm

LBR.ftENVm.DNR
TAXMJPaPA1«:g^.„,

S

REFERENCES TO

PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

-26-7

ICASg^fUMUR

ID MAAOXFTSO-OOO
iOOACR£S

S-25-S1

OWTOp

COASTAL FOttST

ftGOUKESCO

TAXMARftPAftaia

26-15 I

S  /—SrgtCOLWm,

V

ULMMdtn

abo TOTAL

1D)-009}I\

LOUCILASTACKPOLEET

TAIMAP4RAACa

S-M

ICAU NUMKR

lS)MAAa)0727-0U
41A TOTAL AdKS

N A.eso" SOUTH
OFLATITUK

BOTTOM^yiratr
S4-lt

2^90 WEST
or LONStruoE

ao-Affoo-

WnilAM C. THOMPSON

TAXMAPftPAftai , ̂

5-S-l
L&A5£MUMfiCR ^

0] MARCD2996>OaO. rR20 ̂

<1*/

09^1119

a
NVtST VRGIWA DtVKlON

Of 'iATUHAL RESOLRCES

TAXMAP4PARCC1.

5-2SJ7

LEASE MUM8ER

(21 MAftCD0744-000
169.50 TOTALACRES

S A
LOUtLLASTACKPOlE

TAX MAP 4 PARCEL

s-e-s

lEASC NUMBER

* (6}MA4C00727-001
TOTAL ACRES

S^lO.l
/  nr

SURFACE

HOU

isf
S-B-23

WESTVIRGINU OCn. OF

NATURAL RESOURCES

TAXMAPtPMCn

S-B-22

LEASE NUMBER

(B) MARCa0717«)l
lOJ.lB ACRES

S-S-97

WEST vmffiNIA DEPT. OF

NATURAl RESOURCES

TAX MAR ft PARCEL

S-ftS

LEASE NUMBER

(7) MARCe07l3400
UDCO TOTAL ACRES

OPSOIUI

lU 05

103-01938- N 68'21'30" W - 349
103-01059 - N 01°21'5S" W - 313
103-01658-S55'55'33"E-530
103-01970 - N 07°43'08" W-1002'

GORDON LIVS
CHERYL SWABTZ

TAX MAP a PARCEL 0
5-8-S6 .

LEASE NUMBER — —
(10IMARC007»«01 I

REFERENCES

0*"(»S<ll639'(t \m,SO ACRES

cnsoisis
REBAR
SET

HELEN L. BRUNER

FAX MAP ft PARCEL

s-a-3«

LEASE NUMBER

(»)MARCOO76S.O0O
93 OOACRES

NO DWELLINGS FOUND WITHIN SSO'
OF THE CENTER OF THE WELL PAD

NO WATER WELLS FOUND WITHIN 250'
OF THE CENTER OF WELL PADREBAR

HOGEGRN
DANIEL CHRIST

TAX MAP ft PARCEL

S-13-U.1

LEASE NUMBER

(111 MARaasjocoo
B.t9 ACRES

\WZ2H
S-S3-B

REFERENCE NOTES

eowtdones as shown toksn
from deads, tax cnaps and

field locations. A (uQ boundonr
survey 'is not expressed nor impned.

bearings ore based an true nortti
Ownership token from publle records

Wetzsl Coun^, West Vtrglnlo
JANUART 2015

Stats PloTS Coonlnates ft

NAD 83 LotAong by diffsrenQol
subfwter mpl^ groife GPS

by CAR

TOP HOLE (UTM NAD 83}
N) 4370068.1

E) 526127.0

RALPH DTHACKER ft

MAURICE 1CARUOE

TAXMAPftPAROl

5-U-U

LEASE NUMBER

m)MARcnasa>ooo
E2.<7ACRES

^  S-13-9
VIOLET SWINGER

BOnOM HOLE (UTM NAD 83)

N} 4366286.0

E}S27940.2

ft CARlTQNILlFE)
TAX MAP ft PARCEL

S-t3-U

LEASE NUMBER

|t3|MARC0M3OO0a
10.44 ACHES >

/
BOTTOM/J
HOU

FILE #:

PtAT - r = 2000'

TICK MARK - » 2000'
.THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS

PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENT4eAl llliiWKUNMENTAJ^WDTECTlON.

Signed:
SUBMETER MAPPING

GRADE GPS

Ernest J: BenchekL.L.S.#2124

DRAWING #:

SCALE:

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY:

PROVEN SOURCE

OF ELEVATION:

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type: □Oil □ Waste Diposol GProduction
SGos □ Liquid Injection GStorage

WATERSHED: nSHING CREEK

DATE: OCTOBER 11. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL #: HOGE S GRN WZ 2H

API WELL #: 103

□ Deep
S Shallow

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

ELEVATION:.

1,380'=Current
1,371 ■25'=Proposed

CnilNITY/niRTRICT-. WETZEL / GREEN nnAnPAKinir. CENTER POINT. WV

SURFACE OWNFRtSTATE OF WV PUBLIC LO CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNR ACREAGE:.
OIL 6c GAS ROYALTY OWNER: STATE OF WV PUBUC LD CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNR ACREAGE:.
LEASE NUMBERS:

100.00 +/-
952.03 +/-

DRILL la CONVERT □
PLUG OFF FORMATION □
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □
MARCELLUS

TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC

TARGET FORMATION:

WELL OPERATOR:
AnnRF^;?^: 3861 ambassador CAFFERY parkway SUITE 600

CITY: LAFAYETTE STATE: LA ZIP CODE: 70503

DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILLG FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG & ABANDON □

OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY):
ESTIMATED DEPTH: WO: 7,513' TMH: ??.0?7'
DESIGNATED AGENT:.
ADDRESS:
CITY: WILEYVILIE

HARMAN RRQWN

18396 MOUNTAINEER HIGHWAY

STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26581

12/10/2021



^  n XT« Hoge S GRN WZ 2HOperator's Well No. " ̂ —
WW-6A1 ^
(5/13)

information supplied under west VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of tUs Notice 'depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for e ppica ,

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, parfiy or wholly depicted m the
aicompan^g plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing con^ct(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows.

Lease Name or
Number

Attached

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc.
Book/Page

RECZiVcD

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

OirahdGas

WV Depfflimenttofi
^ Envirennfieptai^qtectipn

The netmit appUcant for the proposed weU work addressed in this appUcation hereby acknowl^teS^iWl^ofX need for permfts Ld/or apprevals finm local, state, or fedeml entities m addition to the DEP.
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps ofEngineers
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The appUcant further acknowledges tiiat any Office of Oil and Gas
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and fî er afiSi^ that ̂ 1 need
permits/approvals should be acquired fiomthe appropriate authority before the affected activity is imtia e .

Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC

By:

Its:

Lee Lawson

Regulatory/ HSE Director

Page 1 of.

12/10/2021



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

OpenUT'i Wdl Na

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRCINU CODE
Chupler 21, Article 6A. Seclloa S(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF nLINCLEASE(S> AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACr(S) , u. .

"::
\W Department of

-:~gg=S~E::=£^ Environmenrnl P,o.eotion

Roy aKy'In sif Book/P .1ijLessee/ASSionccL<*ssoff Assignor
Trad To* Map & Pjrcol Fnf Le.isc No.

fi^ni^TTTT.-T

D*v«t Envoy ProdgettenCm

CSJESfEaEEZlffi

Pwttoi Products Com

icn end Producttcn Com

Ban

riaiis

12/10/2021



/

American Eneray • MwccBia. LLC A*oert Ruouren- Marcaba. LLC AffidsiHt o< SuakioM Nma Chiraa ossnas

TiibunaRaaaurea*. LLC Cort or Amend to the Cart, at Aidioniy wn

s OW-22 MAR000717-001 A. a Lamxtcn and Mary LvnuUn. husband and wtt* in tSflM

11«t8

Soitn Perm Natural Oa CoROany SoUli Pm 01 Company Asaionmcft 151/51S

SoUh P«in 01 Company Panremi Company Cart, ol Nama Ctanga WV Sao. of Slata raocnte

Pomzoi Untad. ho. Aaatonnvt 17W221

Parmzoi Untod. Ine. Pansoi Company Cert, of Mama Changa WV Sec. of Sttf aiaoords

Pvnmi Pioduola CompBiy AMn.ftSc9p.Am 2G»25Sft2»417

ftnmoi Emkrationand ProducSon Comoany Astisnmart 32Sn78

Pmsd EnMton and Produetion Company PmoEnaniyEiplo'alionaiid Produobon. LLC. Cart.erMargcr &I516

PimzEnerpjr BoMlon and Preduoion. LLC. Davon Envoy ̂aducCtan Company. LP. Cart-oTMaroir 6«76

East Rsaoiroea, bB. Aaaisnmarl 3321148

KG Envoy. LLC Aaaisnmcrt 3791480

East Raaowcaa. toe. and HO EnarDv. LLC tauftcan Envoy - Mamtoa. LLC Aaaiflnmart 451M04

amarietn Enarsy • Marcafiua. LLC taoanl Rtaoveo* - Uarcaba. ILC AAdwt of Buatooa* Namt Chano# 48an38

Cad tf Affltnd ta tha Cart, of AtXhorty 91471

t MARCOOTSSM Ctiartas Cttton Pcflick and Mary H. Pacdck, hta wtfn Sraota 6a Company lit

Two BraOiva 01 Company Aitojomant

Soidh Pann Oi Companif Aaabnmart 30927

TWo Brattwa 01 Company South Pvm Oi Company Asatonmact 361539

9outn Pann 01 Company South Pvai Natund Gai Company Aatignmafi 114f16

Setih Pann Natural Gaa Comoanv South Pvai Oi Company Aaaorvnart 151/918

South Ponn Oi Company Pannai Coonoany Cart, of Nsma Chang* WV See. of State rooorda

ftmxoaComparvy Rennzol IMtsd. Inc. Aaaignmcnl 178021

Penraoi Company Cart, of Nkhs Changs WV See. of State raoorda

Panniol Pyoductt Coonpany Aam. ft 8um>. Aaan 2S5/2SBft2Stf4l7

Pannzol ProdticCa Company Ponvnl Enlonlion and Production Company Aaatanmart 325n78

Pmnaal Ejatoatlen and Prediction Compqny PvysEnamy Emaadon and Produotton L LCL Cart, of Maraar 0516

1

f

I

r
r
p

1

L

Dawn Envoy Production Company. LP. Cart-ofMenw 057a

Oavon Dwrsy Production Company. LP. Eait Rtaouoaa, Inc. Aatignmcri 330148

HO Enorgy. LLC Aaabnmanl 379/480

Amarlcn Envoy- MvccHua. LLC Aaalsnmonl 451/404

Aaocnt tOaotfcam - Mvcaflus, LLC AfAdaM of Btatoaaa Mama Changa 4991138

Aacart Raaourcaa - MaroaQja. LLC Tiibuna RcaouRaa. LLC Cart, of Amand to tha Cart, of Authority 91471

10 MARO00T38401 RftBU South Run on (Company 1J3

South Pam Oi Corrtpany South Pam Natural Gas Company AaalgnrrMrt 114/16

South Pom Natural Oaa Company South Pam Oi Company Aaalanmart 191/518

South PannOiComoeny Pvmzoi Cociitjviy Cart, of Nama Changa WV Sao. Of State recofda

Pannzot Company Panooi Uniad. tno. AaaioflrRant 178/221

ParvttoiUnitad. toe. Pvmzdi Company Cart, a Nama Chirga WV Sac. of State raoorda

Pannzoi Company Pannioi Producla Company Aaan. ft Supp. Aaarv 26SQ58 ft 289^17

Parrtsotf Products Company PamoeiEioaalion and Production Company Aaadgnmant 325/170

Pannzol Ewlortficn and Production Company PansEntmy EmOation and Productioa LLC. Cart.cf Margar 0516

j

-i|

1

1

1

!

Oavon Enemy Pioduetton Comoany. LP. Cart. ofMaroar &STQ

Oovon Gfwwv PtoducHm Corwsiw. LP. East Reaourcsa. Inc. Aaaionmcflt 332/146

Enl Rmoucm*. mc. HQ Enemy, ac Aaalsnmant 379/480

Eut RnowMt. Irw. nl HO Enmy, U.C Amorioon Envoy - Matodiua. LLC Aaalgnmart 4S1/404

Amaleon Envoy - MvctOia. LLC Aseata Raaomaa - MarccSja. ILC Affktevtt of Buatooaa Nama Changs 499/138

Aaewt Retawon - Mvotka. LLC Tttuna Reaourcsa, LLC Cart, of Amand to tha Cart, of Authority 0471

11 0M3-11.1 MARCosaao-ooo Milsu L DORko ita MtMu L Umb Aaoant Raaouiosa Marcattis, LLC in 64W53

taowl RMovon • Mvcobu*. LLC Tfibuna Rsaoucces, LLC Cart, of Amand to tha Cert, of Authority 9/471

12 05-13-11 MARCOS520M Mdlou L Onto ito Mtlliu L Lntb Ascant Rsaouicea Maroatlus, LLC in 540/83

Ann Rnourco*. WvcoAj*. LLC Thbuna Rtaoutots. LLC Cart, ct Amand to tha Cart, ot AuChortly 9/471

13 MARCOSA20-000 Mollita L Onto oto Mobtn L Umb Aaoant Reaoutota Maroattia, ILC in

Aocem Ruouren- MvctOu*. LLC Trlbuno Rsaouroaa, LLC Cwt. of Amond to tha Con. ol Authorty 9/471

✓

RECEWEO
Office of Oil end Ga

NOV 0 3 /O'-'

WV Depanmen? o
MOV 1 2 Environmental Pro '

O'-'

12/10/2021



TRIBUNE
hPSOURCFS*

October 15,2021

Mr. Taylor Brewer
WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ St, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application for a Permit to Drill
HogeSGRNWZ2H

Mr. Brewer,

Tribune Resources, LLC has the right to drill, extract and produce the minerals from any roads
crossed by the proposed laterals for the Hoge S GRN WZ 2H well by virtue of the lease identified
on page WW-6A1 of the accompanying permit application.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Lee L. Lawson

Regulatory/HSE Director

Tribune Resources, LLC

REc::::v'-:i, received
Office of Oii oil and Qm

NOV13 202NOVO 3 2021

vj\jn- WV Department of; Environmental Protection
En\

Tribune Resources, LLC 3861 Ambassador Caffery Parkway, Suite 600, Laftiyette, Louisiana 70503 (337) 769-0032 Fax: (337)
769-4340

12/10/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ™ r. ac
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OILUH^rAKliVi NOTTrF. CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification:
API No. 47-
Operator's Well Nn. HogeSGRNWZ2H
Well Pad Name: HogeSGRNWZ

S^^ttwlZkwestVirgi„iaCode§22.6A,.heOpe««>r
below for the tract of land as follows: Easting: 526127.020
State: wv UTMNAD83 f^jorthing: 4370068.147

Public Road Access:
District. Generally used farm name
Quadrangle: center Point
Watershed: Rshing Greek

County Rt 13/8

State of WV Public Land Corp.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code S 22;dA.7(b). Kng
prescribed by the secretary, shaii be venfied and staU contain , ._j /4I subsection (b), section ten of this articie, the
itTas proviL the owners of the surface described m
information required by subsections (b) and (c). secUon A section ten of this articie six-a; or (iii) the notice
of giving the surfime owner notice of en^ to d,e surftce owner; and Pursuant to West

W c'Sel S^TuO-ftiieTplic^t siSi tender pmof of and certify to the secmtary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

□ 1 notice OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NOSEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. notice OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED
0 3 NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRTITEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

NGV 1 3 202

s3m

.i—I V,»

K^^to^'stSSUisNotice certification Perm

« mTit W ^ "aL of Nree ̂ the person may be made by affidavit of personai service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

12/10/2021



WW.6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. 1 certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identihed
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my Inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Weil Operator Tribune Resources. LlC

By: Leelaw^on

Us:

Telephone:

Regulatory/ HSE Directcu

(337) 769-4064

Address: 3861 Ambassador Caffery ParKw^

Lafayette, LA 70503

- Facsimile:

Email;

(337) 76W340

lee.iawson@tritHineresources.com

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Danielle D Southall

Danielle SouthaJI
79 Woodlyn Drive
VVeston.WV 26452

Mv^3r-i,T1iSSiOn ^026

Subscribed and/swom be

Notary Public

My Commission Expires V..I

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal Information may be disclosed to other Slate agencies or third parties In the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal Information, if you have any questions about our use or your personal infonnation, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyot ficcrfo'wv.iiov.

12/10/2021



API NO. 47-103
WW-6A OPERATOR WELL NO. Hog8SGRNWZ2H
(9-13) Pad Name: HogeSGRNWZ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OH. AND GAS
NOTTrE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than die llling date of permit application.
Date of Notice:

Notice of:

13 permit FOR ANY
WELL WORK

Date Permit Application Filed:

n CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

PERSONAL

SERVICE

13 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATIONMAIL

n  e f w Vc r nHP 8 99 fi A-1 OfM HO later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a

W The^mere'of^id rf the surface tract or Lbs overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed bywell woik, if the'surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, " "tfSfemoiicant to
Sriiix-rts^^
LbLidon (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents
recoids of the sheriff required to be maintained puisuant to secUon eight, article one, chapter eieven-a of ttas wde. (2) No^^Mmng my
prevision of this article to the contraiy, notice to a lien holder is not notice to » a„d any
CodeR § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety P (
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice 0WSSP Notice BE&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:
0 SURFACE OWNERCs)
Name: state of WV Pubac Und Corp. Dept Of Conwi. LBR. & Envtf. DNR ^
Address: Capltol complex, BIdg. 6. Room 525
Charleston. WV 25301
Name:
Address:

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE j
Name: Richard B. Dalllson and Jaynee C. Dalllson J
Address: 28855 Shortllne Highway
Folsom.WV 26348

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Di^bance)
WV Dept of Natural Resouroea Commerce Division ^

Address: Capltd complex, aidg. 6. Room 525
Charteston.WV 25301
Name:
Address:

□ COAL OPERATOR
Is^aiYie: The state of West Virginia, Public Land Corporation
Address: Capltol complex. BIdg. 6. Room 525

/
Charteston.WV 25301

0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: See Attached
Address: =

mi 1 S ;:c:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits)
Name:_
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
Name:
Address: ——

♦Please attach additional forms if necessary
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API NO. 47- 103
WW.6A OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeSGRNWZ2H
(8-13) P^H Name: Hoge S GRN WZ

Notice is hereby given: undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for

~ro^m?cS\te°of\U^^ construction of an impoundment or pit,
Putlluo w'vm 6A-1^ this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f). this "Otice shall

TdS—
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

p  , t W va Code R § 35-8-5 7 a. the operator shall provide the Well Site Safe^ Plan to the surface owner and any water

„™,. w. V. C. M ..-.-Oi.,«.
to request sampling and analysis; (2) and ̂ vater purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply, u * thp nresumntion of liability (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor

qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

ProtS^"^^^
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions j. . j. n,aasured horizontally from any existing
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12 Wells may not 'fJ of well pads may not be located within six
water welt or developed spring used for hum^ or omes i . ji j- thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a bui d g developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
or shelter dai^ cattle or poultry husbandt,. This as provided'n section ten of
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface own p . ̂  g^tion sixteen of this article was provided,
this artfcle or a notice of intent to drill a honzontal well as provid^ " ̂̂^e Thii « may be waived by written consent of
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under by the clerk of the county
the surface owner transmitted to the department and the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretarycommission for the county in which such property is locae^ identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
from these distance restnctions upon submission of a pi variance if wanted shall include terms and conditions the
employed during well site construction, dn ing ̂  Iffected persons and property.' The terms and conditions may include
department requires to ensure ̂ e safety an pro nuirfmpntc fM No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as we as tec natural or artificial lake pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial thousand feet of a surface or ground
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No we p y identified by the department shall be measured as
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from Pf' l^urld boundary ofthe lake or reservoir,
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shal be 3p,i„g The department may,
Liface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, or ractices to be
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
employed during well site construction, drilling ̂  foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
in this section prevents an operator from conducting ̂ e pi^med - referenced
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engin y multiple well pad if at least one
in ftis section, (d) The well location restricuons set forth ^.s secUon " appl^^ ^ P
feiiSartforLTsfithTr::^
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API NO. 47-103 -
WW-6A OPERATOR WELL NO. Hog8SGRNWZ2H
(8-13) Well Pad Name: HogeSGRNWZ

examined in «.e smdy required by this subse^on. the
establishina guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust ana vonu ^
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing: resoect to surfece landowners identified in subsection

operator shali provide an anaiysis to such surfiice iandowner or water purveyor at their request.

department to ascertain the names and locations ^he department shall consult with the state
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In c^p g ourveyor has an independent right to sample and

certified and capable of perfisrming sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:
W. V. code s 22;6A.18 mquires that (b) unless mbutted by one
action for contamination or deprivation of a ̂ h water ^ ^ or either was the proximate cause
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumpUon that the drilling rebut the presumption of liability established in
of the contamination or deprivation of the flesh water so^ or supply, (c) ̂  defenses: (1) The
subrection (b) of this section, the operator must prove l^a PXl31,v a^te^mro? well test. (2) The
pollution existed prior to the driiiing or alteration activity a -mninv to conduct a predriliing or preaiteration water well

rî o7S1drC®op^to"Sing to preserve its defens^rader sub«staW^^
rr.it"jss?rth:i^rrtre:^£r^

iS:#HH===rSSSS=

authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

^TO^rt^W^Tvhfidnia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file wn^n

location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at.
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such peisons may request, at the time of submitfing written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qua i e o
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

12/10/2021



API NO. 47-103
WW-6A nPPPATHR WF.l.LNO. HogeSGRNWZ2H

(8-13) Wftll Pad Name: Hoge S GRN wz

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments. .. . -ir u tutdxv
The law requires these materials to be seLd on or betbra the date the operator files its Appi.cat|on_
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiet s o J

love You mav call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
m arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have^gned a "voiuntaiy statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(0(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and ^rt'cle 5^°'<
clTapter f applTcabS as incorporated into dtis article by section five of this article. The ™tten comments filed by he parhe
entftied'to notice under subdivisions (i), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this ^^■'^'"hali be ^
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that "SSLet'sevemeen or fo^, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

f^SSSSriting and include your name, address and telephone number, the well opemtor's name and ""^berId theTpr^imata location of fte proposed well site including district and coun^ from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-pns^Honzontal-
P^rrT.iK/P;,crPs/dofault.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Cede § 22-6A-8(d), the P=™" ^
Su^ or be condftioned. including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secret^
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizonai well, m'^'u'bng
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a ^"bstantial viola ion of one otthe rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation ^prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (i) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this arncie and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a) section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of me
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a
of persons qualified to test water.

CTc- i-ii

NOV 1 3 im

WV D'priitment of
EnvKoninenLai ProUclion
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WW-6A

(8-13)

API NO. 47-103

OPERATOR WELL NO. ho9dsgrnwz2H

Wei! Pad Name: HooeSCRNVvz

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Ot>erator:'^i**w"g Rgwufcaa. ac
Telephone: (337) 76M064

Address: 3S61 Ambassador Caffery Parkway
Lafayette. LA 70503

Email: fee.law8on@tribunere30urcas.com Facsimile: (337)76W340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The OfTice of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third patties In the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's (Thief Privacy Officer at dcnprivacvofllccr'fl'wv.uov.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Danielle D Scuthall

Danielle Southall
79 Woodlyn Drive
Weston. WV 26452

Mi^rmission^pif&s FebruaA' 11.2026

Subscrlbeaang sworn before meffhisK NJX^dav of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires I V

RECc'.VLD

Office of Oil er.d Gas

NOV 1 3 2021

12/10/2021



Hoee S GRN WZ 2H. 4H. 6H 8H & lOH

Water Purveyors

Richard Heimbrod PO Box 25 Clarington, OH 43915 x''

Russell, Paul & Carol

Stackpole

PO Box 423 Dodd St. Middlebourne, WV 26149

Coastal Forest Resources PO Box 709 Buckhannon, WV 26201

William Carl Thompson 3412 S. Weymouth

Road

Medina, WV 44256 /

WV Division of Natural

Resources

Capital Complex, BIdg

6, Room 525

Charleston, WV 25301

Yellow House Sportsman
Club

1522 Main St. Wellsburg, WV 26070

i^:CV '
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. HoySGRNwzw
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surfece owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name* ^ ^ < Name:
Address: Capwal Comptax. BMg, 6 Room 525 \J AddfCSS:

Chaleston WV. 25301

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west virsinia UTMNAD83 526127.020
County: wetzei Northing: 4370068.147
District: Green fhiblic Road Access: cr 13. cr i3/3 and CR i3/8
Quadrangle: Center Point Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Fishing Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to hcnizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 S?*** Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oii-and-gas/Dages/defauit.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Tribune Resources. LLC Authorized Representative: Lee Lawson
Address: 3661 Ambassadof Caffery Parkway Ste. 600 Address: 3861 Ambassador Caffery Pailnvay Ste. 600
Latayette, LA 70503 Lafayette. LA 70503
Telephone: 337-769-0032 Telephone: 337-769^t064
Email: lee.tawson(Stribunefesource8.coin Email: lee.law8on®tribunerB80urces.oom
Facsimile: 337-769-4340 Facsimile: 337-769-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofficer@wv.gov. ■
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Operator Well No. Hoa*8QRNWz2H

(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: i<visao2i Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horiTOn^well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The mformatjon
required to be provided by subseaion (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with ^e
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of wmpCTsation tor
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under artcle six-b of Ais chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name* y Name:
Address: Capital Complex. Bkig. 6 Room 525 \J Address: —.

Chaileston WV, 2S301

Notice is hereby given: . . .. l j i j
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: w^^vi^Binia UTMNAD83
County: wettei Northing: 437006a.i47
Dhtrict: ~ Public Road Access: cRi3.CRi3QandCRi3«
Quadrangle; center Point "" Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Fishing CmeU

This Notice Shall Include: r.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A.16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information requii^
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drillmg of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damag^ to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained fix)m the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57^^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-

Weil Operator: Tribune Resoufces. LLC AddfCSS: 3861 AfnbatsatofCBffefyParkvwiySte. 600
Telephone: 337-7604)032 Lafeyetie. la 70503
Email: lee.tewson@tribunerwource8.coiTi rSCSimile: 337-769-4340

OH and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal Information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part ot our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or ^
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depnrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

C;i:c3 cf Oil r; 3J;:

NOV 1 3 2021

WV Ospatnenl ol
EnviroiiiTeniSi FfO',3Ctlon
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Byrd E. White, HI Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation/ Deputy Secretary/
Commissioner of Highways Deputy Commissioner

September 10,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Hoge Pad, Tyler County
HOGE S GRK WZ 2H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0571 which has been
transferred to Tribune Resources, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off
Tyler County Route 13/8 SLS MP 0.945.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLK^TV dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

GaryX. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Lee L. Lawson

Tribune Resources, LLC ; _
CH,OM,D-6 '
Me r!CV 1 % 202!

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 12/10/2021



Hoae Pad Comoletion Chemical List

Trade Name Supplier Purpose Ingredients CASff

Max Ingredient

Concentration In Additive

[% by mass)

Max Ingredient

Concentration In KF

Fluid (36 by mass)

Water 7732-18-5 100 87.75

Sand, White BJS Proppant Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-60-7 100 11.58

Water 7732-60-7 100 0.54

FRW-18 ajs Friction Reducer Acrylamide Modified Acrylic Polymer Trade Secret 60 0.041

HCI.7.S% BJS Acidizing Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 7.5 0.03815

Petroleum Distillates 64742-47-8 30 0.02061

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5 5 344

FraCare SI-01 BJS Scale Inhibitor Sorbitan monooleate ethoxylated Trade Secret 5 0.00344

Sorbitan monooleate Trade Secret 5 0.00344

Alcohols ethoxylated Trade Secret 5 0.00344

BIOC11139A BJS Biocide Benzyl-(C12-C16 Alkyl)-Dimethyl-Ammonium Chloride 68424-85-1 30 0.00263

ResCare tC 300L BJS Iron Control Citric Acid 77-92-9 60 0.00222

6W-3LDF BJS Gelling Agent GuarGum 9000-30-0 60 0.00171

Organo Phosphorus Salt Trade Secret 5 0.00129

a-14 BJS Corrosion Inhibitor Gluteraidehyde 111-30-8 10 0.00088

Petroleum Distillates 64742-47-8 30 0.00086

Paraffinic Petroleum Distillate 64742-55-8 30 0.00086

Methanol 67-56-1 100 0.00085

Acetic Acid 127-08-2 1 0.00069

Purified Water 7732-18-5 99.2 0.00062

Ethanol 64-17-5 5 0.00044

Polyoxyalieylenes 68951-67-7 30 0.00026

Calcium Chloride BJS Salts Calcium Chloride 10043-52-4 98 0.00021

tsotridecanol, ethoxylated 9043-30-5 5 0.00014

l-Butoxy-2-Propanol 5131-66-8 5 0.00014

Crystalline Silica (Quartz) 14808-60-7 5 0.00014

Fatty Acids 61790-12-3 10 0.00009

Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8 0.1 0.00007

Acetic Acid, Potassium Salt 64-19-7 0.1 0.00007

Modified Thiourea Polymer 68527-49-1 7 0.00006

Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7 5 0.00004

Olefin 64743-02-8 5 0.00004

Formaldehyde 50-00-0 1 0.00001

Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0 1 0.00001

ThlnFrac MP BJS Friction Reducer Poly (acrylamlde-co-acryllc acid) partial sodium salt 62649-23-4 30 0.00001

2-Butoxv-l-Propanol 15821-83-7 0.1 0

Sodium Benzoate 532-32-1 0.4 0

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9 3 0

Sorbitan Monooleate 1338-43-8 0.5 0

Polyoxyethylene sorbitan monooleate 9005-65-6 0.5 0

Kemicellulase 9025-56-3 0.2 0

Potassium sorbate 23634-61-5 0.2 0

Ethoxylated Alcohol 68551-12-2 2 0

Oleamide DEA 93-84-4 2 0

K jCE'v::

f-!CV 1 S 2C2I
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TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE
CONTRAaOR MUST CONTACT THE WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM, INC., 1-800-245-4848
TICKET NUMBER; 1503002460

HOGE GRN WZ AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy DISTRICTS,
WETZEL & TYLER COUNTIES, WV

MARCH 2019 PLANS PREPARED BY:

OWNER

WVDEPOOG

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

12/2/2021

TRIBUNE
-- Kt son KC t« -

TRieUN£ RESOURCES, llC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY
LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

SHEET IHDEX

I.TITIE SHEET

2-3. EVACUATION ROUTE/PREVAIUNQ WINO
AS-BUILT OVERVIEW

S-IB. AS-BUILT

19. ACCESS ROAD PROFILE

20. RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW

21-34. RECLAMATION PLAN
3S. onAILS

PRIMARY ACCESS R0AD"DIST\)R"B£0 AREA: 32J AC
ACCESS ROAD PI DISTURBED AREA: 3 SAC.
ACCESS ROAO 42 DISIURBED AREA I.IAC.

WELL PAD DISTURBED AREA: 13.6 AC.

BOORD BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERING, SURVEYING, CONSTRUaiON AND MINING SERVICES

SOUTHPOINTE, PA 15317 PHONE: 724-746-105S

ACCESS ROAD LENGTH; 1451'

ACCESS ROAD AVG. WIDTH. 17'

WELL PAD ELEVATION: 1379"

ANDREWBENCHEK

P.E.

N':.-,■ ^ •

-  v.:. . . .•

\ . - . ' 7, .. .. .

lHOHRtYOWNCK
wvDCP*»UKHtot Hisixfmi%cciumim (wwww

PROJECT
LOCATION

WVMPAAIMWOFMnM
BWLSTBnTTWBT
fSBTMTOirT'Wtoijscn

TH lit*"

cSMTUtTVvw
IQALIA COORDINATESTHILO WVIHINILigtaM'WPTCTCqiiW lUrrTRV wanr/ii

fttASAMT^TntF CENTER OF WELLS
(NAD B3|

LAT; 39.479837*
LONG: 80.696237'

INA0 27)
LAT: 39.479755*

LONG: 80.696413'

mwooo toamiiuu
11WIK

lEwe
KOEHOaiTA y--._./ui 1 SOMU

.ucuon [ \*PVf

SITE ENTRANCE
(NAD 83)

LAT: 39.463195'
LONG; 80.684883'

(NAD 27)
LAT: 39.463112'

LONG: 80.685060"

IN ACCORDANCE WDH WV 3S CSR B
THE FOUOWINC EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROI PI AN HAS SEEN
DCSIONtO IN ACCOADANCC WDM OtST MANAGEMENT PRACHIES
tSTABUSHEO BY THE CHIEF ANDPROVLOED IN THE OFFICCS EROSION AND
SfOIMEMT CONTROI FIELD MANUAL. A GENERAL E.ONSTRUaiON
StOUENCE, DFSCRIFEION Of STABIUZATION MttHODS. ANDOETAILSS
SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION S SEDIMENT BEST MANAOIMINT
PRACTICES HAVE BEEN INtlUOEO IN THE PROVIDED DEFAIL SHEETS

MUtU

WCHOtAS^VrH**"®"'"

UONE S / y

1"=3000'
eniin w«R

ir>CA*( MiHGII SHEETTITLE SHEET
WTCMM

MOkMX HOGEGANW2AS-BlJtlT

Mcelroy oisTRicrs. wtncL & tyur couMnts. wv
wcDowttt fmna*
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